EXHIBIT A - Agreement Amendment

Peter McGilvray
FDOT Project/Program Manager

Florida Department of Transportation
605 Suwannee Street, M.S. 37
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450

Address

RE: Contract Number: BDI;?%\
Request Number: -

Action Request:

Travel

Equipment Authorization
Increased Advance Pay X__Errata Sheet

Personnel Approval
Overtime

April 11, 2017

Date

Vendor Number: F596015290054

Financial Number: 41506432808

SWFWMD Contract Number

4600000680-A668 A o7

Increased Compensation

Relocation

Sub-Consultant

X _Time Extension

Approval of the above is requested. The following is justification/explanation of the requested actions:

The Funding Agreement (FA) between South Florida Water Management District (SFWMD), the Florida

Department of Transportation (FDOT) and Federal Hi
15, 2007, is requesting a no-cost time extension.

ighway Administration (FHWA), which became effective May

This is a “no-cost” extension; therefore, no additional funds are necessary to support the services performed
under this agreement modification. This amendment intends to allow SFWMD additional time to continue to
participate in the Environmental Transportation Decision Making (ETDM) process, provide expedited review and
technical assistance to the Department through May 14, 2018.

Article ll, Paragraph B which authorizes reimbursement to SFWMD for a five (5) year term is amended to

authorize reimbursement to SFWMD for an eleven (11) year term through May 14, 2018.

Attachment A which limits reimbursement to the first five (5) years of this FA is amended to 11 years.

In addition, Article V Project Officers (A, B, and C) are amended to read as follows:

A. South Florida Water Management District:

Mindy Parrott or designee
Post Office Box 2468

West Paim Beach, FL 33416-4680

Tel: ((561) 682-6324
Fax: (561) 682-6896

B. Florida Department of Transportation:

Jason Watts or designee

Florida Department of Transportation

605 Suwannee Street, MS 37
Tallahassee Florida 32399-0450
Tel: (850) 414-4316

Fax: (850) 414-4443



C. Federal Highway Administration — Florida Division
Buddy Cunill or designee
Federal Highway Administration-Florida Division
545 John Knox Road, Suite 200
Tallahassee, Florida 32303-4117
Tel: (850) 553-2224
Fax: (850) 942-9691

Pursuant to s. 20.055(5), F.S., all partles involved in this FA agree to cooperate with an inspector general in any
Jnv tlgat/on audit, inspection, review, or hearing.

L0117
TAT Wncf Signature/Date
'epartment Action X ; APPROVED DISAPPROVE

Remarks:

“I certify to that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above requested action is not in violation of the terms
of the project agreement and is necessary for the operation of this project.”

,~—Z—~ ‘//Qr/n Z,w M%/?—/?
Mrlzed gnature/Date jHWA Authorized Slgnature/Date
/éM M/\

"SFWMD Procurement Approval ohanna Labrada
Procurement Bureau Chief




